Schedule A
Effective January 1, 2023

Information Management Bureau Current Jan 1.2022  Update Jan 1.2023  HST Amended
Motor Vehicle Collision Investigation & Report $350 $370 * *
Criminal Record Check $80 $84 *
Criminal Record Check — On Line $66 $69 *
Criminal Record Check - Students $31 $32 *
Criminal Record Check - Volunteers $31 S0 *
Criminal Record and Judicial Matters Check $80 $84 *
Criminal Record and Judicial Matters Check - On Line $66 $69 *
Criminal Record and Judicial Matters Check - Students $31 $32 *
Criminal Record and Judicial Matters Check - Volunteers $31 S0 *
Vulnerable Sector Check $71 $74 *
Vulnerable Sector Check — On Line $66 $69 N
Vulnerable Sector Check - Volunteers & Students $31 $32 *
Record Suspension Applications $120 $120
Fingerprints $71 $71 *
Fingerprints and Mugshot Destruction $71 $74 * *
Fingerprints - RCMP $40 $40 *
General Occurrence Report $100 $100 *
Extra Copy $10 $10
Legal Bureau
Clandestine Drug Laboratory Property Check $51 $53 * *
Officer Notes & Statements, per occurrence $240 $250 * *
Photocopies (per page) $0.60 $0.60
Research and Retrieval, per hour $49 $51 *
Budget and Control Bureau
Dispatched False Alarm Attended $200 $210 *
Dispatched False Alarm Cancelled $130 $140 *
Paid Duty Constable Officer Fee, per hour*** $72.42 $78.88 * *
Paid Duty Sergeant Fee, per hour*** $82.92 $90.32 * *
Paid Duty Staff Sergeant Fee, per hour*** $91.61 $99.79 * *
Paid Duty Vehicle, per hour $39.00 $39 *
Paid Duty Administrative Fee 24% 24% *
Forensic Identification
Audio or Video $100 $100 *
CD of Photographs per block of 10 images $51 $53 * *
Hardcopy Photographs - per 10 images or contact sheet $51 $53 * *
Traffic Bureau
Full Reconstruction Report $3,100 $3,260 * *
Hybrid Reconstruction Report $2,000 $2,100 * *
Collision Investigation Reports, each $560 $590 * *

Scene Measurements, Field Sketches & Notes, Vehicle Crush Measurements,
Scale Diagrams, Speed / Time & Distance Calculations, Opinions and
Conclusions, Detective Summary

Officer Interview, per hour $130 $140 * *
Marine Unit

Marine Tow- Non Resident, per occurrence $260 $270 * *

Marine Tow — Resident, second or subsequent occurrence $260 $270 * *

*** paid duty officer rates
Rates for paid duty officers are based on the Uniform Working Agreement and subject to change 90 days after contract ratification.
Paid duty rates effective January 1, 2023. Each rate is per hour, minimum four hours.

Marine tow fee

York Regional Police now charges a fee for marine tow services provided to York Region residents and non-residents. Currently, members

of the Marine Unit are called upon to tow a number of marine vessels each year.

Non-residents will be charged $270 per tow, while residents will be not be charged after their first tow, but will be charged $270 for subsequent tows.
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